2015 1st Quarter Issues/Programs List
for SCORE Broadcasting Group

This 1st Quarter issues/programs list represents our stations issues/programs for the
South Central region of Oklahoma for the months of January, February, March.






Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

4

7

11

14

18

21

25

28

Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church

What's Up Wednesday

KADA - AM & FM
2015 : 1st Quarter : January-March

Literacy, Education

Public Speaking, Stress
Education

Various Religious Conflicts

City of Ada

Mental Health, Career

Super Storms, WX Infrastructure
Immigration

Various Religious Conflicts
Foster Care Program

Substance Abuse, Crime

Mental Health, Self-Help
Terrorism

Various Religious Conflicts

Girl Scout Cookies

Retirement, Government Policies
Immigration, Women's Issues
Digital Security

Various Religious Conflicts

Ada Chamber of Commerce

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00






Feb. 4

Feb. 8

Feb. 11

Feb. 15

Feb. 18

Feb. 22

Feb. 25

Program -

Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church

What's Up Wednesday

Topic

Length (hh:mm:ss)
Sexual Assault, Crime 00:30:00
Personal Finance, Health 00:30:00
PAC's, Campaign Committees 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Allen FCCLA, City of Ada 00:15:00
Youth At Risk, Education 00:30:00
Slavery, Poverty 00:30:00
Export Import Banks 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Charmed By Chocolate 00:15:00
Personal Health, Consumer Matters 00:30:00
Marriage, Family Issues 00:30:00
Climate Change 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
McSwain, Cowboy Crisis Fund 00:15:00
Recycling, Enviroment 00:30:00
History, Science 00:30:00
Homeland Security 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Livestock Show, Howry Benefit 00:15:00







Week of
Mar. 2

Mar. 4

Mar. 8

Week of
Mar. 9

Mar. 11

Mar. 15

Week of
Mar. 16

Mar. 18

Mar. 22

Program

Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church

Crime Stoppers

What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church

Crime Stoppers

What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church

Crime Stoppers

What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church

Length (ﬁh:mm:ss)

Health, Nutrition 00:30:00
Leadership, Crisis Management 00:30:00
Labor Unions 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Report Crime in the Community ~ 00:01:00
Upward Bound, City of Ada 00:15:00
Traffic Safety, Personal Health 00:30:00
Military, Employment 00:30:00
Federal Budget 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Report Crime in the Community ~ 00:01:00
Break of the Blue 00:15:00
Education, Employment 00:30:00
Organized Crime 00:30:00
Obamacare 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Report Crime in the Community ~ 00:01:00
OBI, Battle of the Badge 00:15:00
Urban Planning, Economy 00:30:00
Literature, Arts 00:30:00
Israeli Elections 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00






Week of
Mar. 23

Mar. 25

Mar. 29

Week of
Mar. 30

Crime Stoppers

What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church

Crime Stoppers

Report Crime in the Community
Young Artists Month

Personal Health, Senior Citizens
Business, Well Being

Small Business Administration

Various Religious Conflicts

Report Crime in the Community

00:01:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:01:00






