KADA FM

2015 1st Quarter Issues/Programs List for SCORE Broadcasting Group

This 1st Quarter issues/programs list represents our stations issues/programs for the South Central region of Oklahoma for the months of January, February, March.

KADA - AM & FM

2015: 1st Quarter: January-March

January					
Date Jan. 4	Program Infotrack	Literacy, Education	00:30:00		
Juli. 1	Viewpoints	Public Speaking, Stress	00:30:00		
	American Radio Journal	Education	00:30:00		
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00		
Jan. 7	What's Up Wednesday	City of Ada	00:15:00		
Jan. 11	Infotrack	Mental Health, Career	00:30:00		
	Viewpoints	Super Storms, WX Infrastructure	00:30:00		
	American Radio Journal	Immigration	00:30:00		
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00		
Jan. 14	What's Up Wednesday	Foster Care Program	00:15:00		
Jan. 18	Infotrack	Substance Abuse, Crime	00:30:00		
	Viewpoints	Mental Health, Self-Help	00:30:00		
	American Radio Journal	Terrorism	00:30:00		
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00		
Jan. 21	What's Up Wednesday	Girl Scout Cookies	00:15:00		
Jan. 25	Infotrack	Retirement, Government Policies	00:30:00		
	Viewpoints	Immigration, Women's Issues	00:30:00		
	American Radio Journal	Digital Security	00:30:00		
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00		
Jan. 28	What's Up Wednesday	Ada Chamber of Commerce	00:15:00		

Date	Program	Topic Le	ngth (hh:mm:ss)
Feb. 1	Infotrack	Sexual Assault, Crime	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Personal Finance, Health	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	PAC's, Campaign Committees	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Feb. 4	What's Up Wednesday	Allen FCCLA, City of Ada	00:15:00
Feb. 8	Infotrack	Youth At Risk, Education	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Slavery, Poverty	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Export Import Banks	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Feb. 11	What's Up Wednesday	Charmed By Chocolate	00:15:00
Feb. 15	Infotrack	Personal Health, Consumer Matte	rs 00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Marriage, Family Issues	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Climate Change	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Feb. 18	What's Up Wednesday	McSwain, Cowboy Crisis Fund	00:15:00
Feb. 22	Infotrack	Recycling, Enviroment	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	History, Science	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Homeland Security	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Feb. 25	What's Up Wednesday	Livestock Show, Howry Benefit	00:15:00

Date	Program	Iarch Topic Leng	gth (hh:mm:ss)
Mar. 1	Infotrack	Health, Nutrition	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Leadership, Crisis Management	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Labor Unions	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Week of Mar. 2	Crime Stoppers	Report Crime in the Community	00:01:00
Mar. 4	What's Up Wednesday	Upward Bound, City of Ada	00:15:00
Mar. 8	Infotrack	Traffic Safety, Personal Health	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Military, Employment	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Federal Budget	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Week of Mar. 9	Crime Stoppers	Report Crime in the Community	00:01:00
Mar. 11	What's Up Wednesday	Break of the Blue	00:15:00
Mar. 15	Infotrack	Education, Employment	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Organized Crime	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Obamacare	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Week of Mar. 16	Crime Stoppers	Report Crime in the Community	00:01:00
Mar. 18	What's Up Wednesday	OBI, Battle of the Badge	00:15:00
Mar. 22	Infotrack	Urban Planning, Economy	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Literature, Arts	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Israeli Elections	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Islach Elections	00.50.00

Week of Mar. 23	Crime Stoppers	Report Crime in the Community	00:01:00
Mar. 25	What's Up Wednesday	Young Artists Month	00:15:00
Mar. 29	Infotrack	Personal Health, Senior Citizens	00:30:00
	Viewpoints	Business, Well Being	00:30:00
	American Radio Journal	Small Business Administration	00:30:00
	First Baptist Church	Various Religious Conflicts	00:60:00
Week of Mar. 30	Crime Stoppers	Report Crime in the Community	00:01:00